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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-023 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Renewal of a DS3 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from May 13, 2006 through June 13, 
    2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract is for the renewal of a DS3 Circuit, purchased on a 60-month 
Pricing Plan, at discounted rates set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-
months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the DS3 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $1,541.64 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• Customer must be Federal Government 

 
• Service must have a Channel Termination located at Peterson AFB 
 
• Existing DS3 60-month Pricing Plan must have expired 

 
• A portion of the service must be located in the Colorado Springs, Colorado 

MSA 
 
Minimum Service Period and TLA will not apply should the customer terminate 
service during anytime of the contract. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
 

 

(Filed under Transmittal No. 278.) 
Issued:  May 12, 2006 Effective:  May 13, 2006 
  

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202



FCC2006-021   

Qwest Corporation TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 24-161 
  
  
  
  
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-024 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Renewal of a Synchronous Service Transport (SST) 
    OC12 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from May 13, 2006 through June 13, 
    2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract is for the renewal of a Synchronous Service Transport (SST) 
OC12 Circuit, purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan, at discounted rates set 
forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from 
Company-initiated rate changes. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and nonrecurring, 
as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 

Discounted Monthly Rates for the SST OC12 Circuit: 
 

• Monthly Recurring Rates $6,552.48 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• Customer must be Federal Government 

 
• Existing SST OC12 60-month Pricing Plan must have expired 

 
• A Central Office Node must be located in the Denver, Colorado MSA; Aurora 

AURRCOMA 
 
Minimum Service Period and TLA will not apply should the customer terminate 
service during anytime of the contract. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-025 
 

DESCRIPTION: Renewal of a Self-Healing Network Service 
  (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from May 13, 2006 through 
 June 13, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for the renewal of a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) 
OC48 Ring, purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan, at discounted rates set forth 
below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 

 
Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC48 Ring as Initially Installed: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $46,386.00 
 
The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• Customer must have an existing SHNS OC48 Ring with a 36-month pricing 

plan that has recently expired or is about to expire. 
 
• Customer’s expiring contract must have a monthly spend equal to or greater 

than $46,386.00. 
 
• Renewal of this existing SHNS OC48 Ring must not require the Company to 

spend incremental capital. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply only for 
the first 12-months of the 36-month contract. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-026 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Contract for a new DS1 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from May 13, 2006 through June 13, 
    2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a new DS1 Circuit, purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan, at 
the discounted rates set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at 
the respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly 
rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the DS1 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $180.00 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• Customer must be Federal Government 

 
• Service must be located in the Phoenix-Mesa; Arizona MSA, Gilbert 

MESAAZMA 
 
Minimum Service Period and TLA will not apply should the customer terminate 
service during anytime of the contract. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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